
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  May 6, 2024 

Re: Workforce contract 

 

 

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign Amendment #01 to Contract 

DH240053422 - Workforce between the City of Columbia, MO and the Missouri Department 

of Health and Senior Services ending June 30, 2025.  

 

 

This is a contract amendment to the existing Workforce contract between the Missouri 

Department of Health and Senior Services and the City of Columbia. This amendment 

extends the contract end date to June 30, 2025.  

 

The purpose of the Workforce Contract is to establish, expand, train, and sustain the public 

health workforce to support jurisdictional COVID-19 prevention, preparedness, response, and 

recovery initiatives. There is no increase in funding with this amendment. 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding and will not impact the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: N/A 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Organizational Excellence, Secondary Impact: Inclusive Community, Tertiary 

Impact: Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 

6/20/23 Council authorized the original agreement. 
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6245788&GUID=E34E73CD-

61DB-4E36-ADAE-6882DD9431B0&Options=ID|Text|&Search=B139-23 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6245788&GUID=E34E73CD-61DB-4E36-ADAE-6882DD9431B0&Options=ID|Text|&Search=B139-23
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6245788&GUID=E34E73CD-61DB-4E36-ADAE-6882DD9431B0&Options=ID|Text|&Search=B139-23

